
Name Hourly Rate Email Address Website Phone
General

Civil
Domestic 
Relations Probate Juvenile

Alter, Cindie J. $250 Cindiega1@aol.com 770-757-6616 x x
Anderson, Pam $300 resolvetosolve@yahoo.com www.resolve2solve.com 770-888-7150 x x x
Austin, Laura $195 laura.austin@lea-law.com www.lea-law.com 770-427-0141 x x x
Ballinger, Eric $250 eric@ballingerlaw.com www.ballingerlaw.com 770-479-2020 x x
Bodiford, James G. $400 jbodiford@bellsouth.net 770-851-1255 x x
Bricks, Peter $200 peter@brickslaw.com www.brickslaw.com 770-696-4577 x
Chambers, Eugene $300 ebchamberlaw@gmail.com 404-273-9757 x
Chappell, Christopher Lee $200 cchappell54@gmail.com 678-749-4013 x x
Clark, Marion A. "Marc" $200 marc@marcclarklaw.com www.marcclarklaw.com 770-386-8600 x x
Clayton, Melodie H. $300 melodie.claytonsj@gmail.com 404-966-6323 x
Colston, Tambra P. $300 colstont@bellsouth.net www.northwestgeorgiamediation.com 706-767-1994 x x
Crider, Juli $200 juli@cridermediation.com www.cridermediation.com 404-867-9473 x x
Darden, David P. $300 darden@colehousemediation.com; 770-423-4197 x
Ditchen-Oakley, Meredith $250 mditchen@ditchenlaw.com www.ditchenlaw.com 770-517-0008 x x x
Dettmering, Ann $250 ann@cobbcountyattorneys.com 770-919-9336 x x x
Edwards, Patricia M $175 patricia@synergylawandmediation.com www.synergylawandmediation.com 470-375-9442 x x
Ernst, Julie Elizabeth $300 julie@agreetodivorce.com www.agreetodivorce.com   www.julieernst.com 770-613-9524 x x
Fields, Lori S. $150 wiafields@yahoo.com 678-873-5473 x
Fletcher, Kristine $300 kf@kfletcherlaw.com www.kfletcherlaw.com 678-880-4023 x x
Frost, Michelle $200 michellegfrost@gmail.com www.cherokeemediation.com 404-936-0720 x
Gettle, Linda $250 770-795-8000 x
Grubbs, Adele $350 adele.grubbs@gmail.com 404-310-9248 x x
Heard, Melissa melissa@justicecenter.org www.justicecenter.org 404-523-8236 x x x
Howard, Gil $200 ghoward@ghowardlaw.com www.ghowardlaw.com 770-928-6886 x x
Johnson, Eric Todd $275 eric@etj-law.com www.etj-law.com 770-751-1366 x
Kimmel, Hank $250 hwkimmel@gmial.com 404-735-9132 x x x
Lake, Sheri $200 sheri@lakemediation.com 404-382-7112 x
Palmer, Hannah $275 resolvetosolve.hannah@yahoo.com www.Resolve2Solve.com 770-888-7150 x x
Parker, S. Megan $260 megan@tworoadsmediation.com www.tworoadsmediation.com 678-609-3901 x x x
Partain, Jack $300 jackpartain@gmail.com 706-226-3185 x x
Schuster, Steve $400 judgeschuster@gmail.com 404-409-8850 x x
Simmons, Leslie Vaughan $200 leslie@lesliesimmonslaw.com www.lesliesimmonslaw.com 770-382-4702 x x
Stuart, Cortney $250 cortney@margerstuartlaw.com www.margerstuartlaw.com 706-253-3060 x x
Sutton, Richard $200 suttonjsc@yahoo.com 770-749-6790 x x
Weeks, Marian $250 marian@fmweekspc.com 770-218-2600 x x
Williams, Keith $250 keithwilliamsmediation@gmail.com www.keithjwilliamspc.com 706-291-0313 x x x


